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Holidays of the Embassy of the L.R. of Iran

2019-2020

Day | Gregorian Calendar | Occasion
1 Thursday |21 March Nooruz (Persian New Year)
2 Tuesday 2 April Nature's Day
3 Wednesday | 3 April Iranian Religious Holiday
4 Friday 19 April Good Friday
5 Monday* | 22 April Iranian Religious Holiday
6 Thursday |25 April Freedom Day
7 Wednesday | 1 May International Labour Day
8 Monday* | 27 May Iranian Religious Holiday
9 Tuesday 4 June Demise of Imam Khomeini
10 | Wednesday | 5 June Eid-al-Fitr
11 | Monday 10 June Portugal Day
12 | Monday 12 August Iranian Religious Holiday
13 | Tuesday 20 August Iranian Religious Holiday
14 | Tuesday 10 September Iranian Religious Holiday
15 | Monday* |28 October Iranian Religious Holiday
16 | Friday 15 November Iranian Religious Holiday
17 | Wednesday | 25 December Birth of Jesus Christ
18 | Wednesday | 1 January 2020 Christian New Year
19 | Wednesday | 29 January 2020 Iranian Religious Holiday
20 | Tuesday 11 February 2020 | Iran National Day

*Holiday falling on a weekend have been moved to the previous or following
work day.



